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EXPLANATORY 	T E X T 

During the month of August 61,545 initial and renewal 
claims were filed at local offices of the Unenployment Insurance 
Commission. This represents an increase of 40 percent over the July 
figure of 43,929 claims, as compared to an increase of about 22 percent 
over the 50,291 claims filed in August 1949. The more than seasonal 
increase in claims August 1950 was likely due to lay-offs of non 
striking workers in industries which experienced a curtailment of 
operations due to the nation wide railway strike in the latter part 
of August. 

All provinces except Prince Edward Island showed an 
increase in the number of initial and renewal claims filed in August 
over July. The largest percentage increases were registered, in order 
of descending magnitude, in Nova Scotia (154  percent), Saskatchewan 
(135 percent), Manitoba (101 percent) Alberta (86 percent) and 
Ontario (40 percent). 

Ordinary claimants on the live register on the last 
working day of the month increased from 92,520 in July to 98,930 
in August (the August 1949  total was 80,813). The relatively small 
increRse in ordinary claimants on the live register on the last 
working day of the month in comparison to the large increase in claims 
filed over the previous month can probably be explained by the fact, 
that the railway strike was over just prior to the last working day 
of the month. 

Of the total number of persons on the live register 
in August, 74,402  or 67 percent were on the register 7 days or more 
as compared to 84,575 or 80 percent in July. A higher percentage 
of females (34 percent) than males (25 percent) were on the live 
register 73 days or more. 

Initial and renewal claims handled at adjudicating 
centres numbered 46,232 in August. Of these, 35,743 were allowed and 
10,489 were disallowed or disqualified. 

Chief reasons for non-entitlement to benefit were 
"insufficient contributions" 4,094 cases, "voluntarily left 
employment" 3,723 cases, and "not unemployed" 1,678 cases. 
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Persons commencing benefit or initial and renewal claims 
numbered 30 1,628 in August as compared to 30,945  in July and 34,1+22  in 
August 1949.  The lack of any increase in new beneficiaries between July 
and August, a time in which claims filed increased sharply, is probably 
due to the fact that persons filing claims during the railway strike 
became re-employed before completion of their waiting period. 

tkaring the month of August, $4,412,992  in benefit were 
paid in respect of 1,925,184  days as compared to $4,726,614 and 

2,053,009 days for July and $3,717,000 and 1,650,997  days for August 
1949. 

For the week of August 26 to September 1, 67 9 303 
persons received $886,221 in respect of 387,366 as compared to 
76,840 persons, $1,022 9 377 and 444,583 days for the week of July 29 
to August 4  and 62,705 persons, $813,027 and 361,497 days for week 
August 13 - 19, 1949. Average duration of benefit for the week of 
August 26 to September 1, was the same (5.8 days) as for the week of 
July 29 to August 4,  while the average amount of benefit paid during 
these weeks was $13.17 and $13.31 respectively. 

Table 1. - Estimates of the Insured Population under the Unemployment 
Insurance Act. 

Beginning of the 	
TOTAL 	Employed 	C1aimant 1  Monthof: 	 - 

1949 - July 2,597,000 2,516,600 80,400 
August 2,621,000 2,541,100 79,900 
September 2,637,000 2,556,200 80,800 
October 2 0 626,000 2,542000 83 9 500 
November 2,625000 2,519,100 105,900 
December 2,678000 2,525,700 152,300 

1950 - January 2,667,000 2,444,900 222 0 100 
February 2,659,000 2,361,800 297,200 
March 2,644,000 2,357 9 800 286,200 
April 2,715 9 000 2,449,600 265,400 
May 2,659,000 2,449,100 209,900 
June 2,690,000 2,543,500 146,500 
July 2,733000 2,623,600 109,1+00 

1. - Ordinary claimants signing live Unemployment register 
on last working day -f the preceding month. 



Table1  A. - Number of Initial and Renewal Claims2  Filed in the Local Offices in Each Provjnc.. 

Province 
ATt - 	 1 9 50 A u g us t- 1 9 4 9 -  

Total 	Initjel 	Renewa1Tota1 Ihitiaf - Renewal 

Newfoundland 256 211 - 45 42 36 - 	 6 
(429) (116) (1,749) (1,399) (350) 

Prince Edward Island 182 118 64 189 107 82 
Nova Scotia 6,233 3,958 2,275 3,349 1,969 1,380 
New Brunswick 2,872 1,800 1 1 072 2,457 1,248 1,209 
Quebec 16,937 .0,063 6,874 17 9 376 10,754 6,62 
Ontario 18,825 2,737 6,088 15,860 9,751 6,109 
Manitoba 3,506 2,108 1 1 398 1,491 911 580 
Saskatchewan 1 2 457 1,120 337 635 403 232 
Alberta 3,283 2,433 850 1,231 819 412 
British Columbia 7,994 /,574 	-- 3,420 7,661 4,287 3,374 

61,545 39,122 22,423 50,291 30,285 20,006 Total - 

Table B. - Persons on the Live Unnp1oyment Insurance Register on the Lt Working Day of the Month, by-Type 
of Claim, Sex and Province. 

A u g u s t 	- 1 	9  50  August - 1 	9 	49 
Prov. Ordinaxy - Other - Oinary oth.i 

Total Male Female - ThEa1 - - Male Fem Total Me Yenali - ot*1 MaIl Fsaa1i 
fld.. 396 371 25 - - - 69 57 12 - - - 

(3,719) (3,604) (115) (-) (-) (-) (3,742) (3,568) (174) (794) (794) (-) 
P.E.I. 404 262 142 - - - 446 318 128 1 - 1 
N.S. 6,811 5,615 1,196 2,680 2,497 183 4,997 4,054 943 1,448  1,335 113 
N.B. 5,759 4,549 1,210 89 80 9 5,092 4,075 1,017 455 377 78 
Que. 32,757 19,869 12,888 3,162 1,899 1,263 29,342 21,395 7,947 3,617 2,377 1,240 
o-,t. 27,700 17,577 10,123 3,231 1,835 1,396 22,129 14,781 7,348 4,583 3,661 922 
Men. 5,894 3,228 2,66( 4 1 3 3,244 1,708 1,536 7 5 2 
Sask. 2,263 1070 893 8 8 - 1,294 675 619 7 7 - 

Alta. 4,948 3,712 1,236 2,756 2,753 3 1,853 1,257 596 2,440 2 1,440 - 

B.C. 11,998 7,82, 4,173 194 142 52 12047 9 0 029 3018 508 436 72 
Total- 98,930 64,378 34,552  12,12.4 9,215 2,909 80,813 57,349 23,464 13,066 10,638 2,428 

1. - In this and the following tables figures in parentheses are for unnp1oyment assistance -.n Nswfcundland. 
These are not included in totals. 

2. - Revised claims received numbered 8,269. 



4 
Table C. - Persons on the Live Unemployment Iegister by Number of Days 

Continuou1y on the Register, Sex and Province, as of August 31, 1950. 

Province and Sex Total and 
days lunder 

7-12 13-24 1  25-48 1  49-72 73 days 
days days days days ver 

Newfund1and 396 93 38 54 114 24 73 
Male 371 84 37 52 107 22 69 
Female 25 9 1 2 7 2 4 

(Male) (3,604) (403) (62) (107) (310) (342) (2,380) 
(Female) (115) (23) (4) (7) (19) (19) (43) 

Prince Edward Island 404 92 28 45 102 32 105 
Male 262 69 19 30 66 18 60 
Female 142 23 9 15 36 14 45 

Nova Scotia 9,491 4,287 629 763 1 1 210 737 1,865 
Male 8,112 4,048 525 556 982 586 1,415 
Female 1,379 239 104 207 228 151 450 

New Brunswick 5,848 1,639 514 567 950 674 1,504 
Male 4,629 1,427 425 4144 743 547 1,043 
Female 1,219 212 89 123 207 127 461 

Quebec 35,919 6,932 2,824 4,021 6,109 3,817 12,216 
Male 21,768 5,101 1,829 2,372 3,445 2,035 6,986 
Female 14,151 1,831 995 1,649 2,664 1 72 5,230 

Ontario 30,931 11,143 2,330 2,988 3,651 2,365 8,454 
Male 19,412 8,904 1,405 1,625 1,804 1,089 4,585 
Female 11,519 2,239 925 1,363 1,847 1 1 276 3,869 

Manitoba 5,898 2,175 368 468 671 437 1,779 
Male 3 1 229 1,593 158 151 276 184 867 
Female 2,669 582 210 317 395 253 912 

Saskatchewan 2,271 907 164 188 226 163 623 
Male 1,378 748 110 81 82 57 300 
Female 893 159 54 107 1144 106 323 

Alberta 7,704 4,919 259 405 448 522 1,151 
Male 6,465 4,546 150 247 261 422 839 
Female 1,239 373 109 158 187 100 312 

British Columbia 12,192 4,465 791 1,225 1,632 807 3,272 
Male 7,967 3,263 549 775 838 458 2,084 
Female 4,225 1,202 242 450 794 349 1,188 

0TAL 111,054 36,652 7,945 10,724 15.113 9,578 31,042 
MALE 73,593 29,783 5,207 6,33; 8,634 5,418 18,248 
F1!7iALE 37,461 6,869 2,738 4,391 6,509 4,160 12,794 



Table D. - Disposition of Initial and Renewal Claims and Claims Pending at the end of the Month 

Total 
Adjudicated 

--  
Prov. 	 I 	 P e n d i n g 

Disposed 	&tit1ed to Benefit 	f 	Not &ititled to Benefit 
of 	- 	 ii 	 -  - 

Ihitial Renewal _Initial Renewal Initial Renewal 
August-19 50 - 

Nfld. 193 84 27 78 4 110 19 
(1,062) (367) (103) (572) () (671) (88) 

P.E.I. 151 64 49 35 3 46 23 
N.S. 4,396 1,839 1,859 555 143 1,977 465 
N.B. 2 3-044 808 814 338 84 928 273 
Que. 15,075 5,824 5,610 2,853 788 I  3,589 1,620 
Ont. 13,009 4,940 4,925 2,311 833 7,547 1,207 
Man. 2,233 766 923 390 154 1,194 4,43 
Sask. 739 320 256 138 25 760 77 
Alta. 2,108 1,017 692 327 72 1,616 188 
B.C. 6 3,284, 2 2 155 2,771 1,010 - 348 2,262 859 

Total1  4,6,232 17,817 17,926 8,035 2,454 20,029 -  5,174 - 

A u g u s t 	- 	 1 9 	4 	9 

- 

Nfld. 43 11 6 26 - Ii 22 3 
(1,493) (797) (298) (392) (6) (642) (104) 

P.E.I. 187 89 69 23 6 26 12 
N.S. 3,219 1,261 1,318 530 110 636 202 
N.B. 2,4,25 911 1,090 359 65 315 203 
Que. 16,666 7,622 5,831 2,609 604 'j 3,948 1,398 
Ont. 16,830 7,942 5,462 2,701 725 2,514 709 
Man. 1,592 716 510 281 85 178 66 
Sesk. 705 319 231 142 13 109 36 
Alta. 1,34 635 387 299 43 L 200 49 
B.C. 8,233 3,450 - 3,166 1,286 331 1,132 - 431 

Total 1,2.64 22,956 18,070 8,256 1,982 9,080 3,109 

1. - In addition, 8,287 revised claims were disposed 

- 

of. Of these, 386 were special requests 
not granted, and 909 were appeals by claimants. There were 1,081 revised claima pidirig 
at the end of the month 

'-'I 



Table E. - Claimartte1  not Entitled to Benefit in Each Province 1irthg AUGUST 1950  and  1949, with Chief Fsaeone 
for Non-Entitlenent. 

Chief Reasons for Year 	CANADA!Nfld. 	P.E.I.FN.S. 	
N.B. 	Que. 	Ont. 	MaxI.I Saak.j Aita.t  B.C. Non-Entitlement 

Insufficient Contri- 	1950 	4,094 71  (459) 	20 	331 	233 1,403 1,018 218 	61 	164 575 
butions while in 	1949 	3,884 21 (289) 	12 	304 	234 1,254 1,074 118 	64 	138 665 
Insurable employment  

Not unemployed 
1950 1,678 - (10) 1 87 52 491 741 99 25 42 138 
1949j 959 - (4) - 26 - 11 154 693 11 7 9 47 

Not capable of and 1950 1,381 1 (24) 1 58 27 497 473 104 35 36 149 not available for 1949 885 - (8) - 34 15 279 360 62 28 20 87 
work 
Loss of work due to 1950 161 - (-) - - - 7 46 - 24 69 - - - 15 
a labour dispute 1949 324- (-) - 1 42 2236 24 1 - -- - 18 
Refused offer of 
work and neglected 1950 1 1 666 - (1) - 40 19 729 435 64 46 49 284 
opportunity to work 1949 - (2) 2 60 21 527 532 - 48 40 37 178 

Discharged for 1950 617 - (5) 3 41 11 358 168 5 10 8 13 
misconduct 1949J 629 T 1 48 21 297 195 4 6 22 35 

Voluntarily left 1950 3,723 4 (31) 15 209 123 1,456 1,056 187 65 146 462 
ønployment wIthout 1949 3,671 2 (20) 13 217 119 1,171 1,109 206 55 144 635 
justcause - - 

Other Reasons 1950 665 7 (88) 1 
-- 

36 17 153 187 39 26 22 177 
1949 1,031 3 (76) - - 32 44 250 350 57 24 23 248 

TO1AL 1950 13,985 83 (618) 41 809 528 5,111 4,149 716 268 467 1,813 
1949 12,828 26 (402) 30 763 467 4,168 4037 507 224 393 1,913 

1. - Includes 3,496 revised claims, disqualified. 

0' 



August-1949 - 

Total. On Initial On Renewal 
Claims claims 

22 18 4 
(1,229) (1 1 016) (213) 

135 73 62 
2,090 1,038 1,052 
1,728 906 822 

11,738 7,185 4,553 
10,465 7,037 3,428 
1,193 713 480 

504 305 199 
916 552 364 

5,631 2,835 2,796 

34,422 	20,662 	13,760 
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Table F. - Number of Persons Commencing the F.eceipt of Benefit on Initial and 

enewa3. Claims, by Prcvince. 

Prov. 
August - 	1950 

On InittaljOn Renewal Total 	Claims 	Claims 

Nfld. 132 120 12 
(696) (623) (73) 

P.E.I. 130 81 49 
N.S. 1,771 1,057 714 
N.B. 1,452 873 579 

e. 11,031 6,364 4,667 
Ont. 8,355 5,192 3,163 
Maji. 1,515 787 728 
Sask. 498 303 195 
Alta. 1,256 800 456 
B.C. 4,488 1,996 2,492 

Total- 30,628 17,573 13,055 

Table G. - Number of Days and Amount of Benefit Paid, by Province. 

August - 1950 r 
Prov. 	 I 	I&mount Days 

(in Dollars) 

Nlfci. 	- 7,490 	 19.819 

	

(133,007) 	(246,318) 
P.E.I. 1 	8,191 	 17,560 
N.S. 	111 0 292 	 267,525 
N.B. 	93,236 	 219,768 
Que. 	766,194 	1,723,931 
Ont. 	504,984 	1,156,007 
Man. 	103,161 	 223,222 
Sask. 	36,173 	 78,653 
Alta. 	75,020 	 184,299 
B.C. 	219,443 	 522,208 

A u g u s t -1949 	-- 

D 1 	Amount a y s 	(in 1lars) 

	

1,075 	 2,739 

	

(92,048) 	(220,155) 

	

10,000 	20011 

	

102,202 	232,052 

	

98,299 	225,214 

	

598,433 	1025,625 

	

456,932 	1,034,789 

	

73,295 	154022 

	

29,299 	62,334 

	

43, 518 	102,789 

	

237,944 	556,825 

Total- 	1,925,184 	4,412,992 	1,650,997 	31717,000 
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Table H. - Number of Persons Receiving Benefit; 
Number of Days and Amount of Benefit Paid, by Province, 
for Week1  Containing the Last Day of the Month. 

Week August 26 - September 1, Week August 13 - 19, 1  9  I  9 
Prov. 1950  

Persons Days j ('k11ars) Persons Days Amount 

Nfld. 171 981 2,567 25 177 427 

(1,829) (16,318) (30,133) (3,006) (22,504) (53,800) 

P.E.I. 296 1,739 3,691 328 2,145 4,382 

N.S. 4,032 21,082 50,536 4,256 24,167 54,610 

N.B. 2,660 14,477 33,585 3,337 24,434 52,777 

Que. 26,537 157,284 353,056 21,581 124,841 278,199 

Ont. 181579 105,498  242,747 18,569 103,133 234,287 

Man. 3,724 21,622 47,022 2,753 15,816 33,455 

Sask. 1,152 6,789 14,771 1,125 6,455 13,526 

Alta. 2,562 13,952 33,570 1,964 9,451 22 0 588 

B.C. 7,590 43,942 104,676 8,767 50,878 118,776 

Total- 67,303 387066 886,221 62,705 361,497 813,027 

For 1949, week ending with the third 
Friday in each month. 
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TEITE 	E X P L I C A T I F 

Durant le mois d' aoit, 61,545 rc1amations initialev at 
renouvel4es de prestatioris d'assurance-ch&inage sont d4poses aux bureaux 
loemix de l.a Commission. Ce chiffre reprsente une augmentation de 
40 p.  100 sur le total de 43,929  r€clamations an jui].let, at ii exc'ede 
de 22 P.  100 les 50,291 reclamations dCposCes an aot 1949. L'augmenta-
tion plus que saisonni'ere du riorabre de rCclamations en aoat 1950 
est sans doute attrihuable aux ccngCdiements des non-grCvistes dane 
les industries atteintes par les effets de la gr'eve, d'envergure 
nationvle, des employCs du rail 'a la fin du mois d'aoiit. 

Toutes les provinces, sauf 1'Ile du Prince Edouard, 
eriregistrent un nornbre plus dave do reclamations initiales at renouve-
ides en aoit qu'en juillet. Les plus fortes augmentations proportionnelles 
suivent, par ordre descendant : Nouvelle Ecosse, 154 p.lOO; Saskatchewan, 
135 p.100; Manitoba, 131 p.100; Alberta, 86 p.100; et Ontario, 40 p.130. 

Los rdclamaticns crdinaires macrites au registre actif 
d'asaurance-chmage le dernier jour ouvrable du mois augmentent do 
92,520 en juillet 'a 98,930 an aoit; le total d'aoat 1949  dtait do 
80,813. Lea rdclamations ordinaires incrites an registre actif le 
dernier jour ouvrable du mois n'accusent qu'une ldg'ere augmentation 
par rapport au nombre plus considdrable do rdclamations d'indemnitd 
ddposdes le mcis prdcddent, cela esi.düau fait quo la grve des employü 
de chemins de for s'est terminde juste avant le dernier jour ouvrable 
du mois. 

De toutes lea personnes macrites au registre actif durant 
le mois d'aocit, 74,402  ou 67 p.130 sent an chmage sept jours ou plus, 
an compareison de 84,575 ou 80 p.100  an juillet. Plus do fenrnes 
(314 P. 100) que d'hornmes (25 p.100) sont macrites an registre actif 
73 jours ou plus. 

Lea rdclamations, initiales et renouveldes, aouniises 
aux centres de ddcision en aoiit s'dtabliasent 'a 46,232, dont 35,743 
sont confirindes at 10,489 sent refusdes cu jugdes inadmisib1es. 

Lea principales raisons d'inadmisslbilitd 'a l.a presta- 

	

tion sont lea suivantes 	ticontributionc  insuffisentes't, 4,094  cas; 
"empli quittd vclontairementt 1 , 3,723 cas; at "non ch&nieurs" 1,678 
cas. 

Lea persennes qui commencent 'a recevoir la prestation, 
'a la suite de rdclamaticns initiales at renouveldea, se chiffrent 
par 30,628 an aoftt, au regard de 30,945  an juillet, at de 34,422  an 
aoftt 1949.  L'abaence de toute augmentation de nouveaux hdndficiairea 
antre juillet at aot,pdriode durant laquelle le nornbre des r6clama-
tions soumises a vivement augment.d, sexp1jque  par l.a probabl.litd 
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que des personnes qui avaterit dpos6 des r6clamation5 pendant la 
gr'eve du rail cnt repris leur emploi avant l'exptration du dlai prE-
alable 'a l'octroi de la prestation. 

Durent le mcis d'aoit, $4,412,992  sont vers6s en 
prestations 1 1 6gard de 1,925,1814  jours de chmage, par rapport 'a 
$4,726,614 et 2,053,009  joura en juillet, et 'a $3,717,000 pour 
1,650,997 jours de chmage en aoiit 1949. 

Au cours de is semaine du 26 aoit su ler septembre, 
67,303 personnes reçoivent $886,221 pour 387,366 jours cia ch&mage, en 
ccmparsison de 76,840 peracnries, $1,022,377 at 444,583 joura de ch-
mage pour le semaine du 29 juillet au 4  aoiit, et de 62,705 personnes, 
$813,027 at 361,497 joura de chamage pour la semaine du 13 au 19 aotit 
1949. La dure moyenne du psiement de is prestation pour is semaine 
du 26 eoiit au ler aeptembre eat la mime, soit 5.8 jours, que pour 
ceile du 29 juillet au 4 aot, tandis qua le montant moyen cia la 
preatation verse durant ces deux périodes &établit reapectivement 

$13.17 et $13.31. 

Tableau 1. - Nombres estimatifs de is nooulation assurée en vertu 
loi_suri'assurance-ch&mage. 

'IOTAL 	Avec emploi 	1éc1aniants1  

	

2,597,000 	2,516,600 	80,400 

	

2 1 621,000 	2,541,100 	79,900 

	

2,637,000 	2.556.200 	80.800 
2,626,000 
2,625,000 
2,678,000 

2,667,000 2,444,900 222,100 
2,659,000 2,361,800 297,200 
2,644,000 2,357,800 286,200 
2,715,000 2,449,600 265,400 
2,659,000 2,449,100 209,900 
2,690,000 2,543,500 146000 
2,733,000 2,623,600 109,400 

de is 
Dbut du mcis 
de 

1949 - 
Juillet 
Aot 
Sep ternbre 
0 c to bra 
Novembre 
Dé cembre 

1950 - Janvier 
Février 
Mars 
Avril 
Mai 
Juin 
Juillet 

2; 542,500 
2,519,100 
2,525,700 

83,500 
105,900 
152,300 

1. - Les réclaznants ordinaires qui signent le registre actif 
au dernier jour ouvrable du mois prcdent. 



Tableau1  A. - Nombre de rc1amations initiales et renouve1es2déposes aux breaux locaux 
dans chaque province.  

Province 
Aoit - 1 9 5 0 

Total 	Initjales Renouve1eg f Total 
Aoüt - 1 9 4 9 

Initi ales Renouve1 as 

256 211 45 42 36 6 
(i) (429) (116) (1,749) (i,) (350) 
182 118 64 189 107 82 

6 1 233 3 9 958 2,275 3,349 1,969 1,380 
2,872 1,800 1,072 2,457 1,248 1,209 

16,937 10,063 6,874 17,376 10,754 6,622 
18,825 12,737 6,088 15,860 9,751 6,109 
3,506 2,108 1,398 1,491 911 580 
1,457 1,120 337 635 403 232 
3,283 2,433 850 1,231 819 412 
7,994 4,574 3,420 7,6614,287 32314.. 

Terre-N euve 

lie du Prince Edouard 
Nouvelle Ecosse 
Nouveau Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Colombie Britannique 

Total - 	I 61,545 	39,122 	22,423 	50,291 	30,285 	20,006 

Tableau B. - Personnes inscrites au registre actif de 1 1 a5surance-chmage la dernier jour ouvrable du mois, 
salon le genre de rclamation, le sexe et la province.  

Aot - 1 9 5 0 	-- 	1 	Abut -1 
Prov. 	Ordinaires 

Total Hommes ! 1ne8 
T.-N. 	396 	371 	25 

	

(3 1,719) 	(3,604) 	(115) 
I.P.E. 	404 	262 	142 
N.E. 	6,811 	5,615 	1,196 
N.B. 	5,759 	4,549 	1,210 
Q. 	32,757 	19,869 	2,888 
r.1- 	 'Y7 inn 	1 07 	'77 	(1 

ommes 

( 	(=) 

2,680 2,497 
89 	80 

3,162 	L,899 
011 	1 

'ernmes Total Hornne Femnies Total Hommes Fetnmes 

- 69 57 12 - - 

(-) (3,72) (3,568) (174) 1  (794) (74) (-) 
- 446 318 128 1 - 1 
183 4,997 4,054 943 1,448 1,335 113 

9 5,092 4,075 1,017 455 377 78 
1,263 29,342 21,395 7,947 3,617 2,377 1,240 
1 no 1 	1 1 i 	'101 rl 	¶,0 i 	r01 

'Jfl.. 

Man. 
A.1,1J'J 

1 	5,894 
J.l,J11 

3,228 
J,J.d 

2,666 
L 

4 
L,IJ..)J 

1 
A.,.)7¼) 

3 3,244 
L4,tJ.L 

1,708 
(,2iiP 

1,536 7 
),OQ.A. 

5 2 
Sask. 2,263 1,370 893 8 8 - 1,294 675 619 7 7 - 

KLta. 4,948 3,712 1,236 2,756 2,753 3 1,853 1,257 596 2,440 2,440 - 

C.B. 11,998 7,825 4,173 194 - 142 52 12,347 9,029 3,318 508 436 72 
Total 98,930 64,378 34,552 112,124 9,215 2,909 80,813 57,349 23,4641 13,066 10,638 2,428 

1. - Ici, at aux tableaux suivants, les chiffres entra parenthaes ont trait au secours aux chmeurs k Terre-Neuve. 
Ceux-ci ne figurent pas dans les totaux. 

2 Reclamations revisees reçues &ont -an nombre de 8,269. 



FA 
TRh1OCU C. - Persor.nes inscrites au reistre actif du ch&rnage Eelori le nombre 

de jours d'inEcription continue su registre, le sexe et la province, 
u 31_soüt,_1950. 	

__urs 6 

Province et sexe 	Tt1 et 	712 	1324 2548 4972 et 
jo  

m( 
1 erre-Neuve 
	 J'jO 	W 	36 	54 	114 

	
'Ti 

Flommes 
	

371 	84 	37 	52 	107 	22 
	

69 

Fennnes 
	

25 	9 	1 	2 	7 	2 
	

1+ 

jours jours jours Jours plus 

(Hommes) (3,604) (403) (62) (107) 
(Femmes) (115) (23) (4) (7) 

lie du Prince Edouard 404 92 28 45 
H0nimeE 262 69 19 30 
F'emmes 	1 1.42 23 9 15 

Nc'uvelle Ecosse 9,491 4,287 629 763 
Hommes 8,112 4,048 525 556 
Femmes 1,379 239 104 207 

Nouveau Brunswick 5,848 1,639 514 567 

Hommes 4,629 1,427 425 444 
Femmes 1 9 219 212 89 123 

Quhec 35,919 6,932 2,824 4,021 

Hommes 21,768 5,101 1,829 2 1 372 
Femmes 14,151 1,831 995 1,649 

0rtario 30,931 11,143 2,330 2,988 
Hcrnmes 19,412 8,904 1,405 1,625 
Fenimes 11,519 2,239 925 1,363 

Manitoba 5,898 2,175 368 468 
hcmines 3,229 1,593 158 151 
Femmes 2,669 582 210 317 

Saskatchevan 2,271 907 164 188 
Hcrnmes 	t 1,378 748 110 81 
Fenimes 893 159 54 107 

Alberta 7,704 4,919 259 405 
Hommes 6,1465 4,546 150 24.7 

Femines 1,239 373 109 158 

Celombie Eritannique 12,192 4,1+65 791 1,225 

Hommes 7,967 3,263 549 775 
Femmes 4 1 225 1,202 242 450 

TOTAL - 111,054 36,652 7,945 10,724 

HOMMEE 73 2 593 29,783 5,207 6,333 
FMES 37,461 6,869 2,738 4091 

(310) (342) 
(19) (19) 

102 32 
66 18 
36 14 

1,210 737 
982 586 
228 151 

950 674 
743 54.7 
207 127 

6,109 3,817 

3,445 2,035 
2,664 1,782 

3,651 2,365 
1 1804 1,089 
1,847 1,276 

67]. 437 

276 184 

395 253 

226 163 
82 57 

144 106 

448 522 
261 422 
187 100 

1,632 807 

838 

794 34.9 

15,113 9,578 
8,604 5,418 

6,509 4,1.0 

(2,380) 

(43) 

105 
60 

45 

1,865 

1,415 
450 

1,504 
1,043 

461 

12,216 
6,986 
5,230 

8,454 

4,585 
3,869 

1,779 
867 
912 

623 
300 
323 

1,151 
839 
312 

3,272 
2,084 
1,188 

31,042 
18,248 
12,794 



Tableau D. - R'eg1nent des r4claznations initlales et rouve1éea et r4clamations pindantes la fin du mois. 

Total 	
- J u g 4 e- $ 	 - 

Pray. des 	 Ayant droit la 	 N'ay.nt pas droit i la- 	 P . n d a n t • s 
r4alarna- 	 prestation 	 prestation 
tions 	 __ 	 _____________ 
r4gl4es 	Initiales 	- Renouveléea -t Initiales 	Ren__ouve1ée 	Initiales 	Renouelées 

Aoat-19 5__ 
T.-N. 193 84 27 78 4 110 19 

(1 1 062) (367) (103) (572) (20) (671) (88) 
I.P.E. 151 64 49 35 3 46 23 
N.E. 4,396 1,839 1,859 555 143 1,977 465 
N.B. 2,044 808 814 338 84 928 273 
Qu4. 15,075 5,824 5,610 2,853 788 	1 3,589 1,620 
ant. 13,009 4,940 4,925 2,311 833 7,547 1,207 
Man. 2,233 766 923 390 154 1,194 443 
Sask. 739 320 256 138 25 760 77 
Alta. 2,108 1,017 692 3Z1 72 1,616 188 
C.B. 6,284 2,155 - 2,771 - 1,010 348 2,262 859 - 

Total1  46,232 --__17,817 17,926 8035 	- 2,454 20,029 5,174 

-- 
La Û  t- 	1 	9 4_2 

T.-N. 43 
(1,493) 

11 
(797) 

6 
(298) 

26 
(392) 

- 

(6) 	I 
22 

(642) 
3 

(104) 
I.P.E. 187 89 69 23 6 26 12 
N.E. 3,219 1,261 1,318 530 110 636 202 
N.B. 2,425 911 1,090 359 65 315 203 

16,666 7,622 5,831 2,609 604 3,948 1,398 
Ont. 16,830 7042 5,462 2,701 725 2,514 709 
Man. 1,592 716 510 281 85 178 66 

Sask. 705 319 231 142 13 109 36 
Alta. 1064 635 387 299 43 	1 1 200 49 
C.B. 8,233 ,450 3,166 1,286 331 1,132 431 

51,264 22,956 18,070 8,256 -- 	- 1,982 - 9,080 - 3,109 
Total 

1. -plus8,2S7 r4clamationa revlséesont 4t4 r4glées, dont 386 4taient des denandes spéciales rejetées, at 
909 des appels de is part des rc1amanta. Ii y..&vait 1,081 reclamations r.viaées pendantis a is fin du nets. 



Porte de travail 1950 
due k un diff6rend 1949 ouvrier 

Refuse une offre de 
travail 	et laisse 1950 
passer une occasion 1949  
de travailler 

Congédi 	pour 1950 
inconduite 1949 

Fp1oi quitté 
volontairenent sans 

1949  

1950 
raison valable 

7 46 24 69 - - - 15 
42 2 236 24 1 - - 18 

40 19 729 435 64 46 49 284 
60 21 527 532 48 40 37 178 

41 - 11 358 168 5 10 8 13 
48 21 297 195 4 6 22 35 

209 123 1,456 1,056 187 65 146 1+62 
217 119 1,171 1,109 206 55 144 635 

161 - 	(-) 
324 - (-) 

	

1,666 - 	(i) 	- 

	

1,445 - 	(2) 	2 

	

617 - 	(5) 	3 

	

629 - 	(3) 	1 

	

3,723 	4 (31) 	15 

	

3,671 	2 (20) 	13 

Tableau E. - Rc1amanta1  n'ayant pas droit k la preatation ds chaque province on AOUT 1950  et  19490  et 
principales raisona de l'thadniisaibilité. 

Raisons de 
1'1nadinissibi1it cANALAf T.-N. 	

JI.P.E.1 
N.E. N.B. 

Ont.t Man: 1898k J Alta. C.B. 

Contributions insuf-
fisantea dana un 

1950 4,094 71 (459) 20 331 233 1,403 1,018 218 61 164 575 
emploi assurable 1949 3,884 21 (289) 12 304 234 1,254 1,074 118 64 138 665 

Non an chmage 1950 1,678 - 	 (10) 1 87 52 191 743 99 25 42 - 138 
1949 99 - 	_J41 26 11 14 - 69311 7 91+7 

Incapable de 
travailler et non 1950 1,381 1 	(24) 1 5b 27 4 7 473 104 35 36 149 
di spon ibis 1949 885 - 	 8) - 31+  15 279 360 62 28 20 87 

A t 	 1950 
U res ra sons 665 7 (88) 	1 36 17 153 187 39 26 22 177 

1949 1,031 3 (76) 	- 32 41 - 	 250 350 57 24 23 248 

TOTAL 	1950 13,95 83 (61s) 	41 809 528 5,111 4,149 716 268 467 1,813 
191+9 12,828 26 (402) 	30 763 467 4,168 4,337 507 22.4 393 1,913 

1. - Ccrinrenr 	rc1ainations reviaes, jugees inaamiib1es. 
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Tableau F. - Noinbre de ceux qul commencent recevoir de8 preatations sur 
rclainations initi1es et renouveléea, par province. 
A o ü t - 1950 	 A o ii t - 1949 

[ Sur Rc1a- Sur rcla- 	&ir rc1a- 	Sur réci- 
Prov. Total 	mations 	mations 	Total 	mationa 	matton 

initiales 	renouveléss 	mi tialee 	rouvelea 

T.-N. 132 120 12 22 18 
- 	 4 

(696) (623) (73) (1,229) (1,016) (213) 
I.P.E. 130 81 49 135 73 62 
N.E. 1,771 1,057 714 2,090 1,038 1,052 
N.B. 1,452 873 579 1,728 906 822 
Qua. 11,031 6,364 4,667 11,738 7,185 4,553 
Ont. 8,355 5,192 3,163 10,465 7,037 3,428 
Man. 1,515 787 728 1,193 713 480 
Sask. 498 303 195 504 305 199 Alta. 1,256 800 456 916 552 36 
C.B. 4488 1,996 2,492 5,631 2835 2,796 .  
Total.- 30,628 17,573 13,055 34,422 20 2 662 13 9,760 

Tableau G. - N0mbre de jours at montant des preatationa, par province. 

Prov. 
Aoat-1950 

Jours 
I  

M o n t a n t 
(en dollairs) 

Aoat 

Joura 

- 	1949 

M o n t a n t 
(en do11ar) 

T.-N. 7,490 19,819 1,075 2,739 
(133,007) (246,318) (92,048) (220,155) 

I.P.E. 8,191 17,560 10,000 20,311 
N.E. 111,292 267,525 102,202 232,052 
N.B. 93,236 219,768 98,299 225,214 

766,194 1,723,931 598,433 1,325,625 
Ont. 504,984 1,156,007 456032 1,034,789 
Man. 103,161 223,222 73,295 154022 
Sask. 36,173 78,653 29,299 62,334 
Alta. 75,020 184,299 43,518 102,789 
C.B. - 	 219,443 	-- 522,208 237,944 	- - 	 556,825 

Total- 1,925,184 4,412,992 1,650,997 3,717,000 
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Tableau H. - Nombre de prestataires, de jours indenniss, 
et montt des prestations, par province, 
pour la seinaineiqui renferme le dernier jour du mois. 

Seinaine du 26 aout au ler Seunalne du 13 	u 19 sofit 1949 
Prov. septeinbre, 1950 

Personnes Jours (dil) Personnes 
 j Jours Montant 

T.-N. 171 981 2,567 25 177 427 

(1,829) (16018) (30,433) (3,006) (22,504 )  (53,800) 

I.P.E. 296 1,739 3,691 328 2,145 4082 

N.E. 4,032 21,082 50,536 4,256 24,167 54,610 

N.B. 2,660 14,477 33,585 3037 24,434 52,777 

Qué. 26,537 157,284 353,056 21,581 124,841 278,199 

Ont. 18,579 105,498 24, 147 18069 103,133 234,287 

Man. 3,724 21,622 47,022 2,753 15,816 33,455 

Sask. 1,152 6,789 14,771 1,125 6,455 13,526 

Alta. 2,562 13,952 33,570 1,964 9,451 22,588 

C.B. 7,590 43,942 10/4,676 8767 50.878 118.776 

Total- 	67,303 	387 9 366 	886,221 	62,705 	361,497 	813,027 

Pour 1949,  seinaine terminant avee 1e tro1sine 
vendredi de chaque mois. 


